



IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE

JAMES REED,)
)
 Defendant Below,)
 Appellant,)
) **No. 391, 2013**
 v.)
)
 STATE OF DELAWARE,)
)
 Plaintiff Below,)
 Appellee.)

APPELLANT'S OPENING BRIEF

**ON APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT IN AND OF NEW
CASTLE COUNTY**

Santino Ceccotti, Esquire
[#4993]
Office of the Public Defender
Carvel State Building
820 N. French St.
Wilmington, Delaware 19801
(302) 577-5150

Attorney for Appellant

DATE: October 16, 2013

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CITATIONS ii

NATURE AND STAGE OF THE PROCEEDINGS 1

SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT 2

STATEMENT OF FACTS 3

ARGUMENT

I. POLICE VIOLATED REED’S RIGHTS UNDER THE FOURTH AMENDMENT OF THE UNITED STATES CONSITUION AND ARTICLE I, SECTION 6 OF THE DELAWARE CONSTITUTION WHEN THEY ENGAGED IN AN INVESTIGATIVE DETENTION THAT EXCEEDED THE PERMISSIBLE BOUNDS OF THE TRAFFIC STOP 5

II. IN CONCLUDING THAT THE POLICE PAT-DOWN OF REED WAS IMPROPER, THE SUPERIOR COURT ERRED IN FINDING THAT THE DISCOVERY OF THE CONTRABAND WAS INEVITABLE 9

CONCLUSION 13

Oral Decision Denying Suppression
Of Evidence Exhibit A

Sentence Order Exhibit B

TABLE OF CITATIONS

Cases

<i>Caldwell v. State</i> , 780 A.2d 1037 (Del. 2001)	5, 6, 7, 8
<i>DeShields v. State</i> , 534 A.2d 630 (Del. 1987).....	10
<i>Jones v. State</i> , 745 A.2d 856 (Del. 1999).....	6
<i>Lopez-Vazquez v. State</i> , 956 A.2d 1280 (Del. 2008).....	5, 9
<i>Nix v. Williams</i> , 467 U.S. 431 (1984).....	10, 12
<i>Panama Refining Co. v. Ryan</i> , 293 U.S. 388 (1935).....	7
<i>State v. Harris</i> , 642 A.2d 1242 (Del. Super. 1993).....	11
<i>United States v. Hahn</i> , 922 F.2d 243 (5th Cir.1991).....	10
<i>United States v. Ramirez–Sandoval</i> , 872 F.2d 1392 (9th Cir.1989)	10

Statutes

21 <i>Del. C.</i> § 4179	4
--------------------------------	---

Constitutional Provisions

U.S. Const., Amend. IV	<i>passim</i>
Del. Const., Art. I, § 6.....	<i>passim</i>

Other Sources

Holland, Randy J., <i>The Delaware State Constitution: A Reference Guide 36</i> (Greenwood Press 2002)	12
